Wisconsin law.
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17 FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS — BANKING DFI-Bkg 11.10

Chapter DFI-Bkg 11
PROCEDURE BEFORE THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE DIVISION OF BANKING

DFI-Bkg11.01  Application of rules. DFI-Bkg 11.09  Service and filing of papers.
DFI-Bkg 11.02  Place of hearings. DFI-Bkg 11.10  Notice of hearing in contested cases.
DFI-Bkg 11.03  Conduct of hearings. DFI-Bkg 11.11  Answer in contested cases.

DFI-Bkg 11.04  Hearings public. DFI-Bkg 11.12  Admission by not denying.

DFI-Bkg 11.05 Subpoenas. DFI-Bkg 11.13  Petition for rules.

DFI-Bkg 11.06  Record. DFI-Bkg 11.14  Declaratory rulings.

DFI-Bkg 11.07  Evidence. DFI-Bkg 11.15 Prehearing conference.

DFI-Bkg 11.08 Form and style of papers.

Note: Chapter Bkg 1 was renumbered Chapter DFI-BKgunder s. 13.93 (2m) thatany party is impecunious or would farfan undue economic
S oS ade under s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 6. and 7RGEr, - hardship,such party shall be provided a copy of the transcript
I ' ' without chage. Where a transcript of proceedings, other than a

DFI-Bkg 11.01 Application of rules.  These rules shall contestedtase, is prepared at the request of any psuish party
applyin all proceedings anidearings had before the administratoghall also pay all recording and transcription costs.
of the divisionof banking in matters within his or her jurisdiction History: 1-2-56. and recrRegisteyMay, 1977, No. 257efl. 6-1-77.
andshall apply except in cases where inconsistent with the-proce ) . .
dure provided by statute in particular instances. “Commissioner” DFI=-Bkg 11.07 Evidence. The administrator of the divi
asused herein, refers to the commissioner of bankingistai-  Sion of banking shall not be bound by common law or statutory

sin. rules of evidence. All testimony having reasonable probative
Note: 1995 Ws. Act 27replaced the commissioner of bankiaigh the division ~ Valueshall be admitted, but immaterial, irrelevant or undape
of banking in the department of financial institutions. titious testimonyshall be excluded. The rules of privilege recog

History: 1-2-5¢am.RegisterJuly 1968, No. 151ef. 8-1-68; correction made nizedby law shall be given ffct. Basic principles of relevanc
unders. 13.93 (2m) (b) 5., StatRegistes December1991, No. 432 materiglityand probat?ve force, as reco%nize% in equitablg pyro
DFI-Bkg 11.02 Place of hearings. Unless otherwise C€dingsshall govern the proof of all questions of fact.
specificallyprovided by law or ordered by the administrator of the
division of banking, all hearings shall be held at thiicefof the DFI-Bkg 11.08 Form and style of papers. Al papers
Administratorof the Division of Bankingf Wisconsin, Madison, filed in connectiorwith any hearing shall be either printed or type

Wisconsin,53703. written and, as far as practicable, shall be on papéb tches
History: 1-2-56 am.Register July 1968, No. 151ef. 8-1-68;correction ~ Wide and 1L inches long. An original and 2 copies thereof shall
madeunder s.13.92 (4) (b) 6. Stats. Register December 2012 No. 684 befiled with the administrator of the division of banking and-cop

. . iesthereof shall also be served or furnished, as the case may be,
DFI-Bkg 11.03 Conduct of hearings. Al hearings shall 15 any other party or person interested who enters an appear):amce
be conducted and presided over by the administrator ddithe , said proceeding. Pleadings shall bear the name and mailing
sionof banking or such subordinateragy be designated to hearyqqreswof the party or a representative presenting the same. Al
the‘matter . pleadingsnotices and other papers shall be captioned “BEFORE
History: 1-2-56 am.Registey July 1968, No. 151ef. 8-1-68. THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE DIVISION OF BANKING

_ : : . OF WISCONSIN.”
DFI Bkg 11.04 Heanngs DUbIIC' All heanngs shall be History: 1-2-56 am.RegisteyJuly 1968, No. 15]1ef. 8-1-68; correction made

opento the public except where otherwise specifically provideghders. 13.93 (2m) (b) 5., StatRegister December1991, No. 432
by statute or ordered by the administrator of the division of bank

ing or the subordinate having charof the matter involved in said DFI-Bkg 11.09 Service and filing of papers.  Unless

hearing. otherwiseprovided by lawall orders, notices and other papers
. may be served by the administrator of the division of banking by

_DFI-Bkg 11.05 Subpoenas. The administrator of the firsi class or registered mail addressed to any party at the last

division of banking may issue subpoeriasthe attendance of a o post ofice address or to the paryattorney of record.

partyor any witness at a hearing, whether the administrator of {8g,ergequired to be filed with the administrator of the division

division of banking isto conduct the hearing or not. Subpoengg; banking may be mailed to the following addresdio®fof the

may be in the form provided by 885.02 Stats. Administratorof the Division of Banking, P. Box 7876 Madi-
History: 1-2-56 am.Register July, 1983, No. 33]1eff. 8-1-83. SOI’I,V\ﬁSCOhSiI‘l, 53707.

. History: 1-2-56 am.Register July, 1968, No. 151eff. 8-1-68; amRegister,
DFI-Bkg 11.06 Record. (1) A transcript shall bere  july. 1985, No. 33;?eﬁ. Bt oag UM 1 Y

paredof the proceedings at a hearing in any contested case as

definedby s.227.0], Stats., or in any proceeding at the direction DFI-Bkg 11.10 Notice of hearing in contested

of the administrator of theivision of banking or on the request;ases. In all proceedings instituted by the administrator of the
of any party establishing a reasonable need theréfbe trar  giyision of bankingon complaint or otherwise for the revocation
scripttogether with all exhibits shall bepart of the dicial record o syspension of any license or permit or in any other contested
of the proceedings. matterthe notice of hearing shall contain a statement of the issues

(2) Any person desiring a copy of the transcript shall so indinvolved and may be in substantially the following form:

cateat the commencement of the proceedingke cost of each
copy shall be paid by the person requesting it. A ghaf 7% BEFORE THE ADMINISTRAOR OF THE DIVISION OF

for each8%, by 11 inch page will be chged for copies prepared BANKING OF WISCONSIN
by the ofice of administrator of the division of banking. How To (Name)
ever, if the administrator othe division of banking determines (Street Address)
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DFI-Bkg 11.10 WISCONSINADMINISTRATIVE CODE 18
(City and State) (2) Uponthe receipt of any such petition the administrator of
Respondent thedivision of banking may make such investigatioma®r she
Take Notice that a hearing will be held on the day oft desiresinto the matterholdany conferences or hearings deemed

the office of the Administrator of the Division of Banking ofis¥ nehqeﬁiaryindh mgy give notige of such Qe_aringds t(:BaII ;r)]arties
consinin Madison, Visconsin, (oisuch other place as may be-desV/ICh he or she deems may be interested in said maitérthe
dministratorof the divisionof banking may dispose of any such

ignated)at o'clock M., in the matter of (here insert brief etitionin a summary manner if he or she so desires

the subject matter Of_the hearing). ThFj\ IS.SUE involved anmaalh_e History: 1-2-56 correc)t/ions made under s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 5., SRé&gister,
tersthere to be considered are: (here ingdth reasonable partic December1991, No. 432

ularity in numbered paragraphs the particular matters and things

complainedof or at issue with respect to the subject matter of the DFI-Bkg 11.14 Declaratory rulings.  Any personin
hearing), to which you are requireimake answer in writing at interestmay petition the administrator of tévision of banking
least days before the time set for hearing. for a declaratory ruling with respect to the applicability to any per
sons,property or state of facts in which such person hastan
est,of any rule or statute enforced by the administrator of the divi
sionof banking. Any such petition shall be verified by the party
presentinghe same, and upon receipt of such petition the admin
ADMINISTRATOR OF THE DIVISION OF BANKING OF istratorof the division of banking may make such investigation of

Dated at Madison, Wconsin, this day of

WISCONSIN thefacts set forth in such petition as he or she deems desirable, and
By may hold such hearings upon notice to such petitioner oothry
History: 1-2-56 am.Register July 1968, No. 15]1eff. 8-1-68. interestedparty as he or she may deem necessary or desirable. The

] administratorof the division of banking, howeveshall not be
DFI-Bkg 11.11 Answer in contested cases. (1) The requiredto issue any such declaratory ruling and such action shall

respondenshall be required to make answer to angh notice in be discretionary except upon reference of a case in accordance
acontested case within the time therein specified and failure towigh the provisions of £27.4], Stats.

soshall constitute a default, but such default may be excused upafistory: 1-2-56 corrections made under s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 5. and 7., Satgs-
proper showing upon such terms as may be deemedustb&he ter, December1991, No. 432

answerof the respondent shall be verified unlaasadmission of

the allegations mighsubject the respondent to prosecution for a DFI-Bkg 11.15 Prehearing conference. (1) In any

felony. Such answer must contain: matterpendingoefore him or her the administrator of the division
(@) A specific denial of each of the material allegations of tief banking may direct any party or attorney for any party to appear
chargeswhich are controverted by the respondent; beforethe administrator of thdivision of banking or subordinate

(b) A statement of any new matter constituting a defense \$po has the matter in chge to consider:
affecting the responderg’situation which respondent wishes to (a) Simplification of the issues;

haveconsidered. (b) The necessity or desirability of amendments topthad

. ) ings;

DFI-Bkg 11.12 Admission by not denying. Every I - .
materialallegation of the chges not controverted in the answer (€) The possibility of obtaining admissions of fact or as te doc
shall be taken as true, but new matter in #meswer shall be Umentswhich will avoid unnecessary proof;
deemedcontroverted without any reply being served or filed. . (d) Such other matters as may aid in the dispositidche mat

er.

DFI-Bkg 11.13 Petition for rules. (1) Any interested  (2) The administrator of the division of banking or suberdi
personmay petitionthe a_dmlnlstrator of the division of ba“k'“gnatehaving the matter in chge may make an order reciting the
requestinghe promulgation or amendment or repeal of any rulgctiontaken at the prehearing conference, the amendneds
the making of which is within the jurisdictioof the administrator 5 pleadings and the agreements made as to any of the matters con
of the division of banking. Every such petition shall specify igjgeredand limiting the issues to those not disposed of by admis
detail the particulars in which any rule presently existing isjonsor agreements. Sudirder shall control the subsequent

desiredto be amended, shall specify with particularity any rul f th ] | ifi t the hearing t
whichit is desired should be repealed, and in the event the peti @ougsrﬁgnifeitp}g?ﬁsggglgs unless modified at the hearing to pre

is for the promulgatlon of any rule, supktition shall set out the History: 1-2-56 correction in (1) (intro.) made under s. 13.93 (2m) (b36its.,
proposedule in full. RegisterDecember1991, No. 432
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